## [Commendation for Au Co Vietnamese Cultural Center.]

Resolution commending Au Co Vietnamese Cultural Center on it's 20<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of providing excellent service to the Vietnamese community of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Au Co Vietnamese Cultural Center (ACVCC) was founded in 1986 by a small group of dedicated volunteers with service focusing on teaching the Vietnamese language and promoting Vietnamese traditions. Au Co Center has gradually grown into a strong non-profit public interest organization providing many excellent programs; and

WHEREAS, These programs are instrumental to Au Co Center achieving its goals, which include promoting knowledge and better understanding of Vietnamese heritage and culture; promoting and enriching multicultural communities and diversity in the Bay Area; helping build strong communication and understanding between generations and diverse communities; fostering the value of education and academic excellence; providing venues for youth to participate in cultural and community activities after school and on weekends; and,

WHEREAS, ACVCC is the only center to produce the Annual Vietnamese Academic Outstanding Award for Vietnamese fostering the value of education and academic excellence; and,

WHEREAS, on December 09, 2006, ACVCC will celebrate its 20<sup>th</sup> anniversary celebration, and be it therefore,

RESOLVED, The San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Au Co Vietnamese Cultural Center on it's 20<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of providing excellent service to the Vietnamese community of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

061638

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending Au Co Vietnamese Cultural Center on its 20th Anniversary of providing excellent service to the Vietnamese community of San Francisco.

December 5, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, Mirkarimi,

Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 1 - McGoldrick Excused: 1 - Dufty

File No. 061638

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 5, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

12-12-06

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Clerk of the Board